# WASTE DISPOSAL FEES: COMMERCIAL

# PUTRESCIBLE, CONSTRUCTION & DEMO--LITION WASTE\* C&D not accepted at Balingup

Up to 1 cubic metre (min. fee)Per additional cubic metre\$43

#### **GREENWASTE**

Up to 1 cubic metre (min. fee)Per additional cubic metre\$7

 Logs/stumps/stems with large end diameter that exceeds 300mm (per cubic metre) \$43

 Contaminated greenwaste charged as per Putrescible Waste fees

#### **ELECTRONIC WASTE**

TV's, Computers & AccessoriesAll other E-Waste (per item)\$6

MOTOR & COOKING OIL (per Litre) \$0.20

#### CHEMICALS\* not accepted at Balingup

Labelled (per Litre) \$12Unlabelled (per Litre) \$25

### **ASBESTOS\*** not accepted at Balingup

- Up to 0.01 cubic metres (approx. 2m² of cement sheet equivalent)

  FREE

  Output

  Output

  FREE
- 0.01 cubic metres to 0.5 cubic metres **\$66** *Maximum asbestos volume accepted is 0.5m*<sup>3</sup>

#### **TYRES**

Car/Light Vehicle/Small Truck (per tyre)
Large Truck/Heavy Vehicle (per tyre)
Tractor
\$6
\$15
\$30

#### VEHICLE BODIES

• Car/Truck (per unit) \$20

### FRIDGES / AIR CONS. / GAS BOTTLES

• Certified Degased (per item) FREE

Non-Degased or Uncertified (per item) \$15

# WASTE TYPES NOT ACCEPTED

- Hazardous Material
- Liquid Waste
- Contaminated Soils
- Radioactive Substances
- Unwrapped Asbestos
- Explosive Devices



# **FACILITY RULES**

- Patrons must take direction from the Site Attendant at all times.
- A valid Shire 'Waste Management Facilities Pass' must be produced for domestic waste disposal or commercial disposal fees will apply.
- The Site Attendant can determine charges for quantities of waste on a pro rata basis for quantities greater than 1 cubic metre.
- All waste types must be sorted or disposal fees may apply.
- The decision of the Site Attendant in determining the required charge is final.
- Asbestos must be double wrapped in thick black plastic, sealed, and clearly labelled 'ASBESTOS' - please contact Hastie Waste <u>prior</u> to disposal to arrange delivery times Ph: 08 9731 0296.
- Smoking & lighting of fires is strictly prohibited.
- Foot protection must be worn.
- Scavenging is not permitted.
- Children and pets to remain in vehicles at all times.



# WASTE & RECYCLING INFORMATION

Current September 2018

# DONNYBROOK WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY

Goodwood Road

#### **OPENING HOURS**

SATURDAY 7AM - 2PM SUNDAY 10AM - 5PM MONDAY 8AM - 12 NOON TUESDAY CLOSED WEDNESDAY 1PM - 5PM

THURSDAY CLOSED

FRIDAY 8AM - 12 NOON

# BALINGUP WASTE TRANSFER STATION

South Western Highway

# **OPENING HOURS**

SATURDAY 7AM - 1PM SUNDAY 11AM - 5PM MONDAY CLOSED

TUESDAY 9AM - 12 NOON

WEDNESDAY CLOSED THURSDAY 2PM - 5PM FRIDAY CLOSED

## **BOTH SITES CLOSED ON**

CHRISTMAS DAY, NEW YEARS DAY & GOOD FRIDAY

# WASTE DISPOSAL FEES: DOMESTIC

# APPLIES TO RESIDENTS WITH A VALID SHIRE 'WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITIES PASS' ONLY

Note: Items marked with a star \* are not accepted at the Balingup Waste Transfer Station



Ratepayers receive a Waste Management Facility Pass entitling the holder to drop off certain quantities and types of household waste at no charge. This card must be presented to the site attendant otherwise fees will apply.

# HOUSEHOLD JUNK, PUTRESCIBLE WASTE, **CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION WASTE\***

C&D not accepted at Balingup

\$14

Per car/station wagon

\$22

Per ute, 6x4 trailer or 4 x 240L bins 6x4 trailer with sides over 600mm

\$43

Per additional cubic metre

\$43

#### **GREENWASTE**

- Uncontaminated greenwaste 300mm in diameter or less from domestic sources FREE
- Logs/stumps/stems with large end diameter that exceeds 300mm (per cubic metre) \$7
- · Contaminated greenwaste charged as per Putrescible Waste fees

# CHEMICALS\* not accepted at Balingup

- Up to 5 Litres (labelled or unlabelled) from domestic sources **FREE**
- Quantities more than 5 Litres charged at:

Labelled (per Litre) \$12 Unlabelled (per Litre) \$25

#### MOTOR OIL

- Up to 20L (from domestic sources) **FREE**
- Quantities more than 20 Litres charged Per Litre \$0.20

#### COOKING OIL

• per Litre (from domestic sources) \$0.20

#### **ASBESTOS\*** not accepted at Balingup

- Up to 0.01 cubic metres **FREE** (approx. 2m<sup>2</sup> cement sheet equivalent)
- 0.01 cubic metres to 0.5 cubic metres \$66 Maximum asbestos volume accepted is 0.5m<sup>3</sup> Refer Facility Rules over page for requirements

#### **VEHICLE BODIES**

 Car/Truck (ea) 2 x tip coupons or \$20

#### **TYRES**

- Car/4WD/Light Vehicle (per tyre) \$6 or 2 tyres per tip coupon • Truck/Heavy Vehicle (per tyre) \$15
  - Or 1 tip Coupon
- Tractor (per tyre) \$30

#### FRIDGES & AIR CONS

- Certified Degased (per item) **FREE**
- Non-Degased or Unscertified (per item) \$15 or 2 Tip Coupon

#### **GAS BOTTLES**

 Bottles over 9KG 2 tip coupons or \$15

MATTRESSES (ea) -1 tip coupon or \$10

### ITEMS AT THE 'REUSE SHOP'

Prices as advised by the Site Attendant

# FREE DISPOSAL ITEMS

Items must be placed in the designated locations / containers

- **ELECTRONIC WASTE**
- **CARDBOARD**
- **PLASTIC BOTTLES & CONTAINERS** WITH SYMBOL 1 TO 6 (please rinse the bottle and remove the caps)
- **GLASS BOTTLES & JARS**
- **ALUMINUM CANS, FOIL & TRAYS**
- **STEEL TINS AND CANS** (please rinse)
- PAPER, MAGAZINES, NEWSPAPERS
- **VEHICLE BATTERIES**
- **SCRAP METAL**
- **PRINTER CARTRIDGES\***
- **EMPTY CHEMICAL DRUMS & CONTAINERS -** subject to DrumMuster requirements
- **CLEAN FILL\* subject to acceptance** by Site Attendant
- PROCESSED GREENWASTE (UNCONTAMINATED) - subject to acceptance by Site Attendant

# **REDUCE - REUSE - RECYCLE!**

For waste management enquiries contact:

Shire Health Services: 9780 4205

Hastie Waste: 9731 0296 (site Contractor)